SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).36447-36448/2014
SHANTI BAI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 21/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv. Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 1.5.2015 of this Court. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 16.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG